
H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

La Marzocco Mistral

Parts catalog



En
gl

is
h

1

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Specifi cations ............................................................................................................................................................ 2
Body Panel and Frame Parts .................................................................................................................................... 4
Control Panel Components ...................................................................................................................................... 6
Portafi lter Assembly .................................................................................................................................................. 8
Steam Wand Assembly ........................................................................................................................................... 10
Group Assembly ...................................................................................................................................................... 12
Boiler Assembly ...................................................................................................................................................... 14
Pre-Heating Mix Valve ............................................................................................................................................. 16
Heating Elements .................................................................................................................................................... 18
Hydraulic Assembly 1 ............................................................................................................................................. 20
Hydraulic Assembly 2 ............................................................................................................................................. 22
Electrical System and Pump .................................................................................................................................. 24
Hoses and Parts ...................................................................................................................................................... 26

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

Table of Contents



English

2

110 cm (43 in.)    (3 Group)
  86 cm (34 in.)   (2 Group)

  44 cm 
  (17.5 in.)

65 cm 
(25.5 in.) 

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

Specifi cations
H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

3

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Specifi cations
C

A
R

AT
TE

R
IS

TI
C

H
E 

TE
C

N
IC

H
E 

  

Electrical Voltage 

200 VAC Single/Three Phase 200 VAC Single/Three Phase

220 VAC Single/Three Phase 220 VAC Single/Three Phase

380 VAC Three Phase 380 VAC Three Phase

Brew Boiler Power 1400 W 1900 W

Steam Boiler Power 3000 W 4000 W

Total Power 4600 W 6100 W

Required Available Amperage 25 A 35 A

Brew Boiler Capacity (liters) 3.4 5

Steam Boiler Capacity (liters) 7 11

Total Capacity (liters) 10.4 16

Machine confi guration 2 gr 3 gr

    

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

4

Body Panel and Frame Parts

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

b

Fasteners

a

31

21

9
12

18

17

19

5

6

15

14

13

8

11

7

3

2

10

10

22

33

20

16

27

25

26

23

4b4a
24

29

1

30

28

32



En
gl

is
h

5

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Body Panel and Frame Parts

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

C
A

R
R

O
ZZ

ER
IA

 - 
M

is
tr

al
1 F.2.004 Rubber Foot with M10 Nut RUBBER FOOT+NUT M10 MISTRAL 21 C.1.059/2 Flat Thick Stainless Ring Mistral FLAT THICK STAINLESS RING MISTRAL

2 C.1.312 Drain Tray Connecting Arm, A (With Angular MOVIMENTO A MISTRAL 22 C.1.059 Stainless Polished Knob Mistral STAINLESS POLISHED KNOB MISTRA

3 C.1.314 Drain Tray Connecting Arm, E MOVIMENTO E MISTRAL 23 C.1.059/1 Flat Rubber Ring Mistral FLAT RUBBER RING MISTRAL

4a C.1.313.DX Drain Tray Mounting Bracket, Right MOVIMENTO D DX MISTRAL 24 C.1.317 Light Panel Holding Bracket TRAVERSINI MISTRAL

4b C.1.313.SX Drain Tray Mounting Bracket, Left MOVIMENTO D SX MISTRAL 25 DADOCIECOM8 Nut, M8, Side Panel DADO CIECO M8

5 C.1.308.* Front Panel, Lower, * Group PANNELLO FRONT INF *GR MISTRAL 26 C.1.316 Solid State Relay Mounting Bracket SUPP TRIAC MISTRAL

6 C.1.310.* Drain Tray, * Group BACINELLA SCARICO *GR MISTRAL 27 C.1.300.* Frame Assembly, * Group TELAIO COMPLETO MISTRAL *GR

7 C.1.311.* Drain Tray Grill, * Group GRIGLIA BACINELLA *GR MISTRAL
28

M.2.001 Fluorescent Lamp Assembly, 2 Group TUBE LIGHT MISTRAL 2GR

8 C.1.309.SX Side Panel, Left FIANCO SX MISTRAL M.2.002 Fluorescent Lamp Assembly, 3 Group TUBE LIGHT MISTRAL 3GR

9 C.1.309.DX Side Panel, Right FIANCO DX MISTRAL 29 C.1.304.* Light Refl ector, * Group CARTER PORTA-LAMP MISTRAL *GR

10 CL42 Side Panel Backing Plate PANNELLO PLEXIGLASS MISTRAL 30 C.1.320 Main Terminal Block Mounting Bracket STAFFA MORSETTIERA MISTRAL

11

C.1.306.2.SX Control Panel, AV, Left, 2 Group SUPP PULS AV 2GR SN MISTRAL 31 C.1.315 Board Bracket

C.1.307.2.SX Control Panel, EE, Left, 2 Group SUPP TASTI EE SX 2GR MISTRAL 32 C.1.315.DX Right Board Bracket

C.1.306.3.SX Control Panel, AV, Left, 3 Group SUPP PULS AV 3GR SN MISTRAL 33 C.1.315.SX Left Board Bracket

C.1.307.3.SX Control Panel, EE, Left, 3 Group SUPP TASTI EE SX 3GR MISTRAL a I.1.027 Truss Socket Cap Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 12

12
C.1.306.DX Control Panel, AV Version, Right SUPP PULS AV DX MISTRAL b L120/2 Socket Cap Screw, M6 X 10

C.1.307.DX Control Panel, EE Version, Right SUPP PULS EE DX MISTRAL     

13 C.1.301.* Top Panel, * Group GRIGLIA SUP MISTRAL *GR

14 C.1.302.* Cup Tray, * Group VASSOIO SCALDATAZZE MISTRAL * GR

15 CL43.* Cup Tray Surround, * Group PANNELLO 3 LATI MISTRAL *GR

16 C.1.305.* Rear Panel, Upper, * Group COP SUP C/ALETTE MISTRAL *GR

17 CL46.* Light Panel, White, * Group PANNELLO BIANCO POST MISTRAL *GR

18 CL45.* Light Panel, Black “Mistral”, * Group PANNELLO POST NERO MISTRAL * GR

19 C.1.303.* Rear Panel, Lower, * Group COPERTURA INF. MISTRAL * GR

20 I.1.013 Hex Cap Screw, M6 X 30 T.B.

Item Part No.
Codice Description Descrizione Item Part No.

Codice Description Descrizione

* =number of groups / numero gruppi



English

6

Control Panel Components

7b

8

7a

65

3

12

11

13
14

15

9

2

10

10

1

9

4

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

7

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Control Panel Components
Pa

nn
el

lo
 d

i C
on

tr
ol

lo
1 E.1.004 LCD display LCD display

2 E.1.007 GB/5 & FB/80 switch, manual brew, EE pulsante GB/5 & FB/80 EE

3 E.1.009 keypad, 6 button, Mistral PULSANTIERA 6T IN ALLUMINIO

4 E.1.008 Switch, Hot Water PULSANTE ACQUA CALDA

5 E.3.002 pressure gauge  0-3bar with tube manometro caldaia vapore 0-3bar completo di capillare

6 E.3.001 pressure gauge  0-15bar with tube manometro caldaia caffè 0-15bar completo di capillare

7a E.2.001 Main Switch, 32 A Bi-Polar, 2 position switch interruttore 32 A bipolare a due posizioni

7b E.2.002 Main Switch, 17 A Tri-Polar, 2 position switch interruttore 17 A tripolare a due posizioni

8 E.2.017 Toggle Switch, 15A (Mistral Light) INT. T85/55 15A MISTRAL

9 I.2.001 keypad screw (EE Version) viti fi ssaggio pulsantiere

10 DADO4M brass nut M4 dado ottone M4

11 VITE3X25 Button Head Cap Screw M3 X 25 VITE M3 X 25

12 H.2.006 Spacer, Nylon, 3X6 CILINDRO NYLON

13 H.4.001 Washer, Flat, PTFE, M3 WATER SENSOR GASKET

14 DADOINOXM3 Nut, Plain, M3 (Stainless) INOX NUT M3

15 ROND DENT INOX Washer, Star Tooth, M3 COG WASHER (GREWER) INOX M3

    

 

Item Part number
Codice Description Descrizione

* = number of groups /  numero gruppi

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

8

Portafi lter Assembly

15
12 13

10a 10b87

1

2

14

6

4

5

12.00mm

11

3

9

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

9

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Portafi lter Assembly
Po

rt
afi

 lt
ri

1 L111/1 lion portafi lter with 1 cup spout portafi ltro a una tazza

2 L111/2N lion portafi lter with 2 cup spout (L119) portafi ltro a due tazze (L119)

3 L111/LM12 portafi lter assembly, lion embossed portafi ltro compl. di manopola + molla

4 L111/X “naked” portafi lter portafi ltro “nudo”

5 L112/G12 lion portafi lter handle - rubber, 12mm manopola portafi ltro in gomma, 12mm

6 L111/15D portafi lter assembly, 15° inclined portafi ltro 15° inclin. con manop. + molla

7 L115/C blind portafi lter basket fi ltro cieco per lavaggio

8 L115/A single portafi lter basket (hand tamp) fi ltro a 1 tazza

9 L116/A double portafi lter basket (hand tamp) fi ltro a 2 tazze

10a 5.127 22mm fi lter basket swift fi ltro swift 22mm

10b 5.128 19mm fi lter basket swift fi ltro swift 19mm

11 L119 La Marzocco double spout beccuccio a due tazze fi sso, La Marzocco

12 L116/R 2 cup spout, adjustable beccuccio a 2 tazze regolabile

13 L115 1 cup spout beccuccio a 1 tazza

14 L113 portafi lter spring molletta portafi ltro

15 L117 tamper (plastic) pressacaffè 

Item Part Number 
Codice Description Descrizione

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

10

Steam Wand Assembly

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

27

Rebuild Kit

23

21

15

11

5

28

6

2

3

4

22

7
8

9

10
11

12
13

14

16

17

26

25

24
23

20

19
15

5

18

21

1



En
gl

is
h

11

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Steam Wand Assembly

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

La
nc

ia
 - 

R
ub

in
et

to
 V

ap
or

e
1 F.2.006 Handle, Steam Valve, Mistral MANOPOLA RUBINETTO VAPORE MISTRAL

2 A.3.001 Nut, 1/2G, Chrome  

3 F.3.012 Compression Spring  

4 F.3.013 Spring Collar  

5 F.2.008 Washer  

6 F.3.014 Washer, Flat, M8  

7 F.3.015 Steam Valve Shaft   

8 F.3.016 Washer , Flat, M4  

9 A.4.001 Valve Hinge  

10 A.3.002 Valve Body, Flange

11 B.2.010 Valve Piston and Seal VALVOLA ES. 16

12 F.3.017 Compression Spring

13 F.3.018 Compression Spring

14 A.5.002 Ball

15 F.2.009 Washer, Flat, Tefl on  

16 A.3.003 Valve Body, Flange  

17 L183/1 Locknut, 3/8G Chrome Plated  CONTRODADO 3/8” CROMATO

18 VITE6X12 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6 X 1.0 X 12   

19 A.3.004 Nut, 3/8G CONTRODADO RUB VAP MISTRAL

20 F.3.019 Compression Spring  MOLLA X LANCIA ACQUA/VAP MISTRAL

21 H.1.013 O-Ring  

22 F.2.010 Steam Wand Friction Base  BUSSOLA CON OR RUB VAP MISTRAL

23 H.1.004 O-Ring  

24 F.2.007 Nut, Steam Tube Reatiner, Mistral  DADO ES24 LANCIA SFERA MISTRAL INOX

25a T.1.053.DX Steam Tube, Right TUBO VAPORE, DESTRO

25b T.1.053.SX Steam Tube, Left TUBO VAPORE, SINISTRO

26 L176 Steam Tip, Mistral  SPRUZZATORE MISTRAL

27 B.1.006 Steam Valve Assembly, Mistral  RUBINETTO VAP S/LANCIA MISTRAL

28 B.1.006.K Steam Valve Rebuild Kit, Mistral  

Item Part Number
Codice Description Descrizione



English

12

Group Assembly

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

2

1

3

23

21

22

EE VERSION

mm9

7mm

24b24a 24c

4

10

20

9

16

76

11

1213

8

5

15
19

1814

AV VERSION

mm8

6mm

17b

17a

27b

25

27a 27c

26

25



En
gl

is
h

13

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Group Assembly
G

ru
pp

o
1 LAD070/S fl ow meter sensor testa per contatore volumetrico

2 LAD070/S1 fl ow meter o-ring guarn. or 8-2112 V. contatore volumetrico

3 LAD070/V fl ow meter impeller girante per contatore volumetrico

4 LAD070 fl ow meter assembly, complete contatore volumetrico

5 F.1.012 group protective cover GROUP PROTECTIVE COVER,GS/3

6 L110 group bayonet bolt bullone 8x55 t.brugola

7 L120/2 bleed screw bullone acc.inox 6x10 t.brug.

8 L120/2A bleed screw copper washer rondella rame 12x6x1

9 L1001/A mounting stud PRIGIONIERO

10 L103/GS3 group cover, with mounting stud COPERCHIO GRUPPO CROMATO GS/3

11 L103/A group cover o-ring guarnizione or 8-2-151 viton

12 L103/B group fi ber gasket guarn. piana 87x81x0,5

13 L100/5 locknut, 1/4” controdado 1/4” gas es.20

14 TL29 tube, internal group tubo interno gruppo

15 L100/1A copper washer, 1/4”G rondella rame 19X13,5X1,5

16 L037/3 fi tting, 1/4”G male to 1/4”G Male nipplo 1/4”M. es.19 nichelato

17a L105/B8 8mm group gasket (standard) guarn. sottocoppa 8mm (standard)

17b L105/B9 9mm group gasket guarn. sottocoppa 9mm

18 L107 diffuser screen doccetta

19 L106/V diffuser screw vite diffusore acc. inox dm.10

20 L109 chromium plated bayonet ring anello portacoppa cromato

21 TL30 tube, internal group, integrated valve TUBO INTERNO GRUPPO X GS3

22 F.2.003 fl ow restrictor, ruby, 0.6mm GIGLEUR RUBINO 0.6MM

23 H.1.009 o-ring

24a L100/E solenoid valve assembly, 3 way, 220V elettrovalvola 3 vie, 220V

24b L100/E200 solenoid valve assembly, 3 way, 200V elettrovalvola 3 vie, 200V

24c L100/E240 solenoid valve assembly, 3 way, 240V elettrovalvola 3 vie, 240V

25 L100/H solenoid plunger, 3 way nucleo mobile x elettrovalv. 3 vie o 2 vie

26 B.2.006 stainless Steel Valve Stem and Plunger (w/o-ring) elettro valvola 3 vie senza corpo e senza bobina

27a L100/G solenoid coil, 220V bobina a 220V x elettrovalvola

27b L100/G200 solenoid coil, 200V bobina a 200V x elettrovalvola

27c L100/G240 solenoid coil, 240V bobina a 240V x elettrovalvola

Item Part Number
Codice Description Descrizione

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

14

Boiler Assembly

4

3

28

2

4

3

23
24

9
25

16
20

22

18

20

24

16

23

18

9

21

25

11

16

12
15

10

6

16

17

18

1

26

27

7

13

5

3
9

8

19
18

9 14

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

15

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Boiler Assembly
C

al
da

ie
1 L154/*VGB5 * steam boiler caldaia vapore grande *

2 L271 pressure switch, 56122N pressostato, 56122N

3 L276 manual reset thermostat 250° (single pole) termostato sicurezza 130°C unipolare

4 L276/B manual reset thermostat 250° (double pole) termostato sicurezza 130°C bipolare

5 L129 cross fi tting raccordo a croce 1/4” gas

6 L130/2 nut, tube 1/4” X 6mm raccordo f.1/4” es.16

7 L137/4 blind ferrule, 11mm ghiandina dm.11 chiusa

8 L190 vacuum breaker valvola decompressione 1/4”gas

9 L100/1A copper washer, 1/4G rondella rame

10 L180 pressure relief valve valvola sicurezza 1,8 bar

11 L180/1 copper washer, 3/8G rondella rame 22x17x1,5

12 F.1.004 Pressure Relief Valve Safety Cover vasch. scarico valvola sicurezza

13 LA052 autofi ll probe sonda livello TL10/B mm.

14 LA052/A Washer for Autofi ll Probe  

15 TL07/G hot water suction tube tubo pescaggio acqua caldaia vapore

16 L164 ball valve rubinetto a sfer 3/8” M-F

17a T.1.015 coffee boiler pre-heater, 2 group PRERISCALDATORE 3GR L=584mm

17b T.1.019 coffee boiler pre-heater, 3 group PRERISCALDATORE 2GR L=384mm

18 LR360 heating element gasket GUARNIZIONE PIANA DM.55X42X2 UNIFLON 51 FDA (ROSA)

19 n/a please see heating element page VEDERE PAGINA RESISTENZE ELETTRICHE 

20 n/a please see heating element page VEDERE PAGINA RESISTENZE ELETTRICHE 

21 L152/*WS.HY (EE VERSION ONLY) brew boiler subassembly, * group, type w (* group size) CALDAIA SATURA *GR. EE SALDATI

22 L152/*WSM (AV VERSION ONLY) brew boiler subassembly * group, type w (* group size) CALDAIA SATURA *GR. AV SALDATI

23 L260/1A copper washer, 1/2G RONDELLA RAME 27X21X1,5

24 A.2.007 PT1000 probe fi tting riduzione per sonda PT1000

25 E.1.005 PT1000 temperature probe sonda temperatura PT1000

26 L138/3 blind ferrule, 14mm GHIANDINA DM.14 CHIUSA

27 L030 nut cap, 3/8G DADO CIECO ES.19 FILETT.3/8”

28 LA052/1 tefl on insulator isolatore in tefl on per sonda

Item Part Number
Codice Description Descrizione

* =number of groups / numero gruppi

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

16

Pre-Heating Mix Valve

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

4 1173 31

10

9

65 12 8

13



En
gl

is
h

17

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Pre-Heating Mix Valve
Va

lv
ol

a 
Te

rm
os

ta
tic

a
1 B.2.002 pre-heating mix valve body Corpo valvola termostatica

2 F.3.002 pre-heating mix valve spring Molla valvola termostatica

3 A.2.005 pre-heating mix valve tower in-let closer Cilindro miscelatore valvola termostatica

4 E.5.001 pre-heating mix valve actuator Attuatore per valvola termostatica

5 F.3.001 pre-heating mix valve pin Spina per termostato valvola termostatica

6 I.1.001 pre-heating mix valve setting screw Grano inox per regolazione valvola termostatica

7 A.2.006 pre-heating mix valve cap Tappo per valvola termostatica

8 I.1.002 pre-heating mix valve nut Dado fi ssaggio grano di regolazione

9 L037/3 pre-heating mix valve nipple Nipplo 1/4”M. ES 19 nichelato

10 L100/1A pre-heating mix valve copper washer Rondella rame 19X13,5X1,5

11 H.1.001 pre-heating mix valve o-ring screw O-ring viton grano di regolazione

12 H.1.002 pre-heating mix valve o-ring cap O-ring viton tappo valvola termosatica

13 B.2.003 Pre-Heating Mix Valve Complete Valvola termostatica nichelata completa

    

Item Part number
Codice Description Descrizione

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

18

3

1

Brew Boiler
Caldaia Caffè

1
2

Steam Boiler
Caldaia Vapore

Heating Elements

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

19

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E
R

es
is

te
nz

e 
El

et
tr

ic
he

1 LR360 gasket guarnizione piana dm.55x42x2

2 LR357/200B W3000, 200V cm.39 1-1/4” 2gr steam boiler element resist. W3000, 200V cm.39 1-1/4” - caldaia vap. 2gr

* LR357/220B W3000, 220V cm.39 1-1/4” 2gr steam boiler element resist. W3000, 220V cm.39 1-1/4” - caldaia vap. 2gr

* LR357/380B W3000, 380V cm.39 1-1/4” 2gr steam boiler element resist. W3000, 380V cm.39 1-1/4” - caldaia vap. 2gr

* LR356/200B W4000, 200V cm.50 1-1/4” 3gr steam boiler element resist. W4000, 200V cm.50 1-1/4” - caldaia vap. 3gr

* LR356/220B W4000, 220V cm.50 1-1/4” 3gr steam boiler element resist. W4000, 220V cm.50 1-1/4” - caldaia vap. 3gr

* LR356/380B W4000, 380V cm.50 1-1/4” 3gr steam boiler element resist. W4000, 380V cm.50 1-1/4” - caldaia vap. 3gr

3 LR365/200 W1400, 200V cm.40 1-1/4” 2gr brew boiler element resist. W1400, 200V cm.40 1-1/4” - caldaia caffè 2gr

* LR365/220 W1400, 220V cm.40 1-1/4” 2gr brew boiler element resist. W1400, 220V cm.40 1-1/4” - caldaia caffè 2gr

* LR365/380 W1400, 380V cm.40 1-1/4” 2gr brew boiler element resist. W1400, 380V cm.40 1-1/4” - caldaia caffè 2gr

* LR366/200 W1900, 200V cm.65 1-1/4” 3gr brew boiler element resist. W1900, 200V cm.65 1-1/4” - caldaia caffè 3gr

* LR366/220 W1900, 220V cm.65 1-1/4” 3gr brew boiler element resist. W1900, 220V cm.65 1-1/4” - caldaia caffè 3gr

* LR366/380 W1900, 380V cm.65 1-1/4” 3gr brew boiler element resist. W1900, 380V cm.65 1-1/4” - caldaia caffè 3gr

  

Item Part number
Codice Description Descrizione

Heating Elements

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

20

Hydraulic Assembly

11

3

2

1314

4

6

78910

1

17 15

5

12 16

1a 1b

17

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

21

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Hydraulic Assembly
Im

pi
an

to
 Id

ra
ul

ic
o 

(1
)

1a L033 Hot Water Diffuser USCITA ACQUA CALDA

1b L033/1 Fitting, Hot Water Tube Exit TUBO USCITA ACQUA CALDA

2 TL25/26 Tube, Electrovalve to Group tubo gruppo-elettrovalvola

3 T.1.051 Tube, Group to Flow Meter TUBO ENTRATA CONTAT. VOL. MISTRAL

4 T.1.052 Tube, Flow Meter to Electrovalve TUBO USCITA CONT.VOLUM. MISTRAL

5 T.1.054 Tube, Electrovalve to Discharge TUBO SCARICO EV- TUBO SCARICO

6 T.1.031 Tube, Steam Boiler to Steam Valve, Left, 3 Group 3 GR. C.V.-RUBIN.VAP.SX

7 TL09 Tube, Steam Boiler to Presure Switch TUBO PRESSOSTATO-CALD.VAPORE

8 L129 Fitting, Cross, 1/4G raccordo croce 1/4”gas

9
T.1.029 Tube, Tee to Tee (Water Inlet), 3 Group

T.1.026 Tube, Tee to Tee (Water Inlet), 2 Group

10
T.1.036 Tube, Inlet Manifold Check Valve to Tee, 3 Group

T.1.042 Tube, Inlet Manifold Check Valve to Tee, 2 Group

11
T.1.033 Tube, Mix Valve to Coffee Boiler, 3 Group

T.1.022 Tube, Mix Valve to Coffee Boiler, 2 Group

12
T.1.037 Tube, Tee to Tee (Mix Valve), 3 Group

T.1.023 Tube, Tee to Tee (Mix Valve), 2 Group

13 TL05/234 Tube, Check Valve to Steam Boiler TUBO VAL.RIT.-CAL.VAP.2/3/4GR.

14
T.1.032 Tube, Steam Boiler to Hot Water Electrovalve, 3 Group TUBO CALDAIA VAPORE - EV ACQUA CALDA 3 GR

T.1.041 Tube, Steam Boiler to Hot Water Electrovalve, 2 Group TUBO CALDAIA VAPORE - EV ACQUA CALDA 2 GR

15 T.1.030 Tube, Steam Boiler to Steam Valve, Right, 3 Group 3 GR. C.V.- RUBIN.VAP.DX

16

L053 Electrovalve, 2 way, 220V elettrovalvola 2 vie, 220V

L053/200 Electrovalve, 2 way, 200V elettrovalvola 2 vie, 200v

L053/240 Electrovalve, 2 way, 240V elettrovalvola 2 vie, 240v

17 T.1.028 Tube, Steam Boiler to Steam Valve (Left/Right) 2 Group TUBO CALDAIA VAPORE - RUBINETTO VAPORE DX E SX, 2 GR

 

Item Part Number Description Descrizione

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

22

Hydraulic Assembly

13

5 3

4

12

2

8

1

2

15
6 7

9

3

1114 10 16

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

23

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Hydraulic Assembly
Im

pi
an

to
 Id

ra
ul

ic
o 

(2
)

1 A.2.014 Inlet Manifold ANCORAGGIO INGRESSO ACQUA

2 L032/P Check Valve, 3/8G VALVOLA RITEGNO NICHELATA

3 A.2.012 Fitting, Tee RACCORDO A “T”

4
T.1.035 Tube, Inlet Manifold to Electrovalve (Autofi ll) 3 Group

T.1.027 Tube, Inlet Manifold to Electrovalve (Autofi ll) 2 Group

5 T.1.017 Tube, Tee to Mix Valve TUBO DA “T” A VALVOLA TERMOSTATICA 

6 B.2.003 Mix Valve VALVOLA TERMOSTATICA

7
T.1.034 Tube, Pre-Heater to Mix Valve, 3 Group TUBO DA PRERISCALDATORE A VALVOLA TERMOSTATICA 3 GR

T.1.038 Tube, Pre-Heater to Mix Valve, 2 Group TUBO DA PRERISCALDATORE A VALVOLA TERMOSTATICA 2 GR

8
T.1.039 Tube, T to Pre-Heater, 3 Group TUBO DA “T” A PRERISCALDATORE 3 GR

T.1.040 Tube, T to Pre-Heater, 2 Group TUBO DA “T” A PRERISCALDATORE 2 GR

9 TL03/A  Tube, Electrovalve to Check Valve (Autofi ll) TUBO DA EV INGRESSO ACQUA A VALVOLA DI RITEGNO

10 L053/1 Fitting, 1/8”G Male to 1/4”G Male RACCORDO M.1/8”-M.1/4” X EV.

11 L100/D Copper Washer, 1/8”G RONDELLA RAME 14X10X1,5

12

L100/E Electrovalve, 3 Way, 220V ELETTROVALVOLA 3 VIE, 220V

L100/E200 Electrovalve, 3 Way, 200V ELETTROVALVOLA 3 VIE, 200V

L100/E240 Electrovalve, 3 Way, 240V ELETTROVALVOLA 3 VIE, 240V

13 L134/4 8mm Blind Ferrule GHIANDINA DM.8 CHIUSA

14 L134 Nut, 1/8G, 14mm Flats, 4.5mm hole RACCORDO F.1/8” ES.14 FORO 4,5

15
T.1.025 Tube, Discharge, 3 Group SCARICO 3 GR.

T.1.024 Tube, Discharge, 2 Group SCARICO 2 GR.

16 C.1.318 Mix Valve Mounting Bracket, 2 group, Mistral STAFFA SUPPORTO VALVOLA TERMOSTATICA 

  

Item Part Number Description Descrizione

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

24

Electrical System and Pump

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

4b4a

3

1b1a

5a 5b

9

6 18

7

8a 8b

15

1312 141110

16

17

4a 4b

3

2

5a 5b



En
gl

is
h

25

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Electrical System and Pump
Im

pi
an

to
 E

le
ttr

ic
o 

e 
Po

m
pa

1 L290/8UL 220V motor (UL) (50-60 Hz) motore 220V (UL) (50-60 Hz)

2
L290/5 220V motor (CE) (220V-50Hz) motore 220V (CE) (220V-50Hz)

L290/7 200V motor (CE) (200V-50Hz) motore 200V (CE) (200V-50Hz)

3 L032/P check valve valvola ritegno 3/8” gas

4a L290/1 pump corpo pompante

4b L290/2 High Flow rate Pump (To be used only with L290/8UL) POMPA AD ALTA PORTATATA DA USARE SOLO CON L290/8UL

5a L306/G elbow, 3/8”G to 9/16” raccordo 3/8” - 9/16”

5b L305/N fi tting, 3/8”M-3/8M NIPPLO 3/8”M - 3/8”M

6 L206 Electromagnetic Compatibility Filter fi ltro EMC 

7 L204 Anti-Disturbance Filter condensatori in serie antidisturbo

8a E.1.001 CPU 2/3/4 groups for GB/5 & FB/80 AV dosatura 2/3/4 gruppi GB/5 & FB80 AV

8b E.1.010 CPU 2/3/4 groups for GB/5 & FB/80 EE dosatura 2/3/4 gruppi GB/5 & FB80 EE

9 E.1.006 Solid State Relay with Heat Sink triac 2 x 2/3 gr

10 LAD3D5/C01  80  cm ribbon cable (16pin) (AV Version) cavo pulsantiera cm. 80

11 LAD3D5/C05 110 cm ribbon cable (16pin) (EE Version) cavo pulsantiera cm. 110

12 LAD3D5/C03 140 cm ribbon cable (16pin) (AV Version) cavo pulsantiera cm. 140

13 E.4.011 + E.4.011.1 tea button ribbon cable (EE Version) cavo pulsante tè

14 LAD3D5/C06 140 cm ribbon cable (16pin) (EE Version) cavo pulsantiera cm. 140

15 E.2.003 Fuse 2A, 250V FUSIBILE, 2A, 250V

16 E.2.004 Fuse Holder PORTAFUSIBILE

17 L650 Foot Pedal Kit for Electric Steam Valve KIT VAPORE A PEDALE

18 L205 Solenoid Connector CONNETTORE PER ELETTROVALVOLA

Item Part Number
Codice Description Descrizione

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



English

26

Hoses and Parts

1a 1b

4

6
7b7a 7c

53a 3b

2a 2b

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E



En
gl

is
h

27

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E

Hoses and Parts
TU

B
I e

 U
TE

N
SI

LI
1a L305/050 50cm stainless steel braided hose tubo fl essibile inox.3/8F-3/8F cm.50

1b L306/050 50cm stainless steel braided hose, 3/8” compression

2a L305/120 120cm stainless steel braided hose tubo fl essibile inox.3/8F-3/8F cm.120

2b L306/120 120cm stainless steel braided hose, 3/8” compression

3a L305/210 210cm stainless steel braided hose tubo fl essibile inox.3/8F-3/8F cm.210

3b L306/210 210cm stainless steel braided hose, 3/8” compression

4 L309 clear armoured drain hose tubo springvin. elastic mm.20

5 L312 hose clamp fascetta serratubo mm. 14/24

6 UT360/42 element tool 40/42 chiave resistenza 40/

7a L307 Stainless steel braided Tube, 1/4G (90 degree) to 1/4G 50cm TUBO FLESS. INOX GS/3 - CM 50 F1/4-F1/4 CURVA IN NSF

7b L305/050M Stainless Steel Braided Hose 3/8G (90 degree) to 3/8G (Used until Serial # 54) TUBO FLESSIBILE INOX 3/8F - 3/8F 50 CM C/CURVETTA (SERIAL # 54)

7c L305/020M Stainless Steel Braided Hose 3/8G (90 degree) to 3/8G TUBO FLESSIBILE INOX 3/8F - 3/8F 20 CM C/CURVETTA

    

Item Part Number
Codice Description Descrizione

Version 1.1

© 2009 La Marzocco Srl - Via Bolognese, 68 - Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italia - Tel +39.055.401.390 - Fax +39.055.401.349



La Marzocco,  S.r.l.
Via Bolognese 68 Pian di San Bartolo, 50010 Firenze, Italy

Tel: +39.055.401.390   Fax: +39.055.401.349

Email: info@lamarzocco.com

www.lamarzocco.com

H A N D M A D E  I N  F L O R E N C E


